



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6P09
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45116815201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 25/NW 36 ST from NW 27 AVE to NW 22 AVE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,438,176.67	100.00%
2	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,596,605.91	111.02%
3	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,624,999.99	112.99%
4	BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC D/B/A B	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,759,638.43	122.35%
5	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,844,369.11	128.24%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6P09
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45116815201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 25/NW 36 ST from NW 27 AVE to NW 22 AVE
 THE IMPROVEMENTS UNDER THIS CONTRACT CONSIST OF DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG SR 25/NW 36 STREET FROM NW 27 AVENUE TO NW 22 AVENUE IN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED FOR THIS CONTRACT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45116815201		(1.000) LS	135,000.00000	135,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45116815201		(200.000) DA (LS)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	93,000.00000	93,000.00	150,441.03000	150,441.03
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,440.000 ED	0.25000	2,110.00	0.35000	2,954.00	0.23000	1,941.20
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		580.000 LF	45.00000	26,100.00	52.00000	30,160.00	45.30000	26,274.00
0025 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		825.000 LF	20.00000	16,500.00	20.00000	16,500.00	22.60000	18,645.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,350.000 ED	0.15000	4,402.50	0.25000	7,337.50	0.11000	3,228.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		32,800.000 FD	0.10000	3,280.00	0.15000	4,920.00	0.05000	1,640.00
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	6.00000	1,800.00	8.00000	2,400.00	5.90000	1,770.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		400.000 ED	12.00000	4,800.00	14.00000	5,600.00	11.30000	4,520.00
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,690.000 ED	0.40000	676.00	0.35000	591.50	0.29000	490.10
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		21.000 EA	80.00000	1,680.00	150.00000	3,150.00	78.80000	1,654.80
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.910 AC	0.01000	0.07	1.00000	6.91	142.20000	982.60
0065 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		15,012.000 SY	4.00000	60,048.00	4.50000	67,554.00	3.50000	52,542.00
0070 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,032.100 TN	175.00000	180,617.50	190.00000	196,099.00	173.00000	178,553.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		1,032.100 TN	220.00000	227,062.00	220.00000	227,062.00	218.30000	225,307.43
0080 0425 1352 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10'		1.000 EA	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,992.20000	8,992.20
0085 0425 1355 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.50000	9,001.00
0090 0425 1365 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,774.90000	9,549.80
0095 0425 2 62 MANHOLES, P-8, >10'		1.000 EA	18,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,651.80000	7,651.80
0100 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		8.000 EA	17,000.00000	136,000.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00	11,370.00000	90,960.00
0105 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		9.000 EA	720.00000	6,480.00	750.00000	6,750.00	1,036.30000	9,326.70
0110 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		4.000 LF	400.00000	1,600.00	800.00000	3,200.00	542.00000	2,168.00
0115 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		43.000 LF	125.00000	5,375.00	200.00000	8,600.00	490.20000	21,078.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		248.000 LF	125.00000	31,000.00	275.00000	68,200.00	358.40000	88,883.20
0125 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		8.000 LF	400.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	6,400.00	703.40000	5,627.20
0130 0443 70 4 FRENCH DRAIN, 24"		1,075.000 LF	275.00000	295,625.00	418.00000	449,350.00	412.90000	443,867.50
0135 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,990.000 EA	4.40000	8,756.00	4.00000	7,960.00	4.10000	8,159.00
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.835 GM	1,800.00000	3,303.00	2,500.00000	4,587.50	1,631.50000	2,993.80
0145 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.597 GM	1,700.00000	4,414.90	2,500.00000	6,492.50	1,631.50000	4,237.01
0150 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45116815201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,398,829.97		\$1,542,874.91		\$1,590,485.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		604.000 EA	5.00000	3,020.00	4.00000	2,416.00	4.10000	2,476.40
0160 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45116815201		(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	6,077.00000	6,077.00
0165 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		105.000 LF	2.40000	252.00	6.00000	630.00	2.00000	210.00
0170 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		887.000 LF	3.60000	3,193.20	6.00000	5,322.00	3.00000	2,661.00
0175 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		20.000 LF	4.80000	96.00	8.00000	160.00	4.10000	82.00
0180 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.051 GM	2,000.00000	102.00	5,000.00000	255.00	1,332.90000	67.98
0185 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	150.00000	900.00	350.00000	2,100.00	123.60000	741.60
0190 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	90.00000	630.00	150.00000	1,050.00	82.40000	576.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HORIZON CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		269.000 LF	4.00000	1,076.00	6.00000	1,614.00	3.00000	807.00
0200 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		25.000 EA	300.00000	7,500.00	400.00000	10,000.00	267.80000	6,695.00
0205 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.999 GM	6,000.00000	5,994.00	5,000.00000	4,995.00	5,438.40000	5,432.96
0210 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.801 GM	1,500.00000	1,201.50	4,000.00000	3,204.00	1,359.60000	1,089.04
0215 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.397 GM	6,000.00000	8,382.00	5,000.00000	6,985.00	5,438.40000	7,597.44
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$39,346.70		\$53,731.00		\$34,514.22
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,438,176.67		\$1,596,605.91		1,624,999.99



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC DBA B		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45116815201		(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45116815201		(200.000) DA (LS)	396,000.00000	396,000.00	174,000.00000	174,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,440.000 ED	0.22000	1,856.80	0.28000	2,363.20		
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		580.000 LF	0.01000	5.80	50.30000	29,174.00		
0025 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		825.000 LF	0.01000	8.25	24.55000	20,253.75		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,350.000 ED	0.11000	3,228.50	0.14000	4,109.00		
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		32,800.000 FD	0.05000	1,640.00	0.06000	1,968.00		
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		300.000 ED	5.75000	1,725.00	7.43000	2,229.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC DBA B		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		400.000 ED	11.00000	4,400.00	14.21000	5,684.00		
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,690.000 ED	0.28000	473.20	0.36000	608.40		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		21.000 EA	1.00000	21.00	440.00000	9,240.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		6.910 AC	0.01000	0.07	1,475.00000	10,192.25		
0065 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		15,012.000 SY	6.03000	90,522.36	6.00000	90,072.00		
0070 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		1,032.100 TN	185.00000	190,938.50	206.00000	212,612.60		
0075 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		1,032.100 TN	215.00000	221,901.50	235.00000	242,543.50		
0080 0425 1352 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10'		1.000 EA	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,030.00000	14,030.00		
0085 0425 1355 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	4,900.00000	9,800.00	12,430.00000	24,860.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC DBA B		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0425 1365 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	4,850.00000	9,700.00	13,150.00000	26,300.00		
0095 0425 2 62 MANHOLES, P-8, >10'		1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00	11,470.00000	11,470.00		
0100 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		8.000 EA	13,400.00000	107,200.00	14,080.00000	112,640.00		
0105 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		9.000 EA	750.00000	6,750.00	1,200.00000	10,800.00		
0110 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		4.000 LF	625.00000	2,500.00	920.00000	3,680.00		
0115 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		43.000 LF	285.00000	12,255.00	365.00000	15,695.00		
0120 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		248.000 LF	178.00000	44,144.00	240.00000	59,520.00		
0125 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		8.000 LF	580.00000	4,640.00	530.00000	4,240.00		
0130 0443 70 4 FRENCH DRAIN, 24"		1,075.000 LF	320.00000	344,000.00	435.00000	467,625.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC DBA B		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,990.000 EA	4.50000	8,955.00	4.80000	9,552.00		
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.835 GM	1,800.00000	3,303.00	1,912.00000	3,508.52		
0145 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.597 GM	1,800.00000	4,674.60	1,912.00000	4,965.46		
0150 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45116815201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,720,142.58		\$1,803,935.68		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		604.000 EA	4.50000	2,718.00	4.80000	2,899.20		
0160 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45116815201		(1.000) LS	7,100.00000	7,100.00	7,120.00000	7,120.00		
0165 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		105.000 LF	2.25000	236.25	2.42000	254.10		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC DBA B		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		887.000 LF	3.50000	3,104.50	3.62000	3,210.94		
0175 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		20.000 LF	4.75000	95.00	4.83000	96.60		
0180 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.051 GM	1,550.00000	79.05	1,590.00000	81.09		
0185 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	140.00000	840.00	140.00000	840.00		
0190 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	95.00000	665.00	95.00000	665.00		
0195 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		269.000 LF	3.50000	941.50	3.60000	968.40		
0200 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		25.000 EA	300.00000	7,500.00	310.00000	7,750.00		
0205 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.999 GM	6,250.00000	6,243.75	6,375.00000	6,368.63		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E6P09

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BACALLAO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT, LLC DBA B		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.801 GM	1,550.00000	1,241.55	1,590.00000	1,273.59		
0215 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.397 GM	6,250.00000	8,731.25	6,375.00000	8,905.88		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$39,495.85		\$40,433.43		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,759,638.43		\$1,844,369.11		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06240125 January 25, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6P09

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.